

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).2078/2019

SINDHURI BONAM**Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

ANJANEYA RAVI TEJA GOLLA**Respondent(s)****(WITH IA No.125732/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)****Date : 27-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.****CORAM :**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Nitish Banha, Adv.**
 Mr. Lakshya Manchanda, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further
proceedings in FCOP No.253/2019 titled "Sri Anjaneya Ravi
Teja Golla Vs. Smt. Sindhuri Bonam" pending before the
Family Court, R.R. District at Malkajgiri, Telangana.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER