## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2078/2019

SINDHURI BONAM Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANJANEYA RAVI TEJA GOLLA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.125732/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 30-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv. Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar