SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.2078/2019

SINDHURI BONAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANEYA RAVI TEJA GOLLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 10-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Nitish Banka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel on behalf of the respondent, the matter sands adjourned for four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S. (Anand Prakash) Court Master