a.com www.ec

SIN ANG

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2078/2019

SINDHURI BONAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANEYA RAVI TEJA GOLLA

Respondent(s)

(Only T.P. (Criminal) No. 184 of 2020 is listed before the Learned Registrar Court.

IA No. 125732/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P. (Crl.) No. 184/2020 (XVI-A)

IA No. 103027/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 141031/2021 - STAY APPLICATION IA No. 55300/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 28-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR(TP(C) NO.2078/2019)

Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR(T.P.(Crl.) No. 184/2020)

Mr Ankush Mangal, Adv.

Mr Tushar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR (TP(C) NO.2078/2019)

Mr Ankush Mangal, Adv.

Mr Tushar Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

T.P. (Crl.) No. 184/2020

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Contd....

Ld. counsel, Mr Arijit Dey appearing on behalf of Mr Praveen Swaroop, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 and prays for time in that regard. Undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for doing the needful.

Id. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.3.

Application praying for stay together with an affidavit has been filed on behalf of the petitioner. Same shall be processed as per rules.

List on 28.7.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar